CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Y OF PORTLAND

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached

Permit Number: 041197 The wind that the

llard This is to certify that ____Mks Development Inc /Chris has permission to Build new 2159 sq. Ft. Color style sir famil th 2 car AT 76 Yale St 438 A008001

ation provided that the person or persons. m or epting this permit shall comply with all ances of the City of Portland regulating of the provisions of the Statutes of ine and of the the construction, maintenance and u of buildings and st ctures, and of the application on file in this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

fication insped n must h and w n permi n procu re this ding or t thereo ed or osed-in. IR NOTICE IS REQUIRED.

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept. Health Dept. Appeal Board Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine	e - Building or Use	Permit Application	Permit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101	•		1 04 440-		438 A0	08001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Owner Address:		Phone:	
76 Yale St	Mks Develop	ment Inc	7 Terra Way		207-781-	8822
Business Name:	Contractor Name	2:	Contractor Address:	:	Phone	
n/a	Chris Ballard		7 Terra Way Fali	mouth	20783838	300
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type:			Zone:
n/a	n/a		Single Family			R3
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:]
Vacant Land	Build new 215	59 sq. Ft. colonial	\$1,302.00	\$134,000.0	00 4	
	style single fa	mily with 2 car garage.	FIRE DEPT:	Approved IN	SPECTION:	
				-, U:	se Group:	Type:
	· ·		}	7	K 5	3 9
			_}		" bock 1999	\
Proposed Project Description:]		boca 1999 gnature: Jmb 9 CT (P.A.J.)	1411
Build new 2159 sq. Ft. Colon	ial style single family w	ith 2 car garage.	Signature:	Si	gnature: MB7	72904
			PEDESTRIAN ACT	IVITIES DISTRI	CT (P.A(I).)	1 1
			Action: Appro		ed w/Conditions	Denied
			Signature:		Date:	
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	1		Approval		
gg	08/17/2004		Zoning	, Approvai		
1. This permit application d	loes not preclude the	Special Zone or Revi	ews Zoni	ng Appeal	Historic Pres	ervation
Applicant(s) from meeting Federal Rules.	-	Shoreland NA	☐ Variano	ce	Not in Distric	ct or Landmark
2. Building permits do not i septic or electrical work.	nclude plumbing,	Wetland	Miscell	aneous	Does Not Red	quire Review
3. Building permits are voice within six (6) months of		Flood Zone PAN	el Conditi	onal Use	Requires Rev	view
False information may in permit and stop all work.	-	Subdivision	Interpre	etation	Approved	
		Site Plan # Zoc 4.01	☐ Approv	ed	Approved w/	Conditions
		Maj Minor MM	Denied		_ Denied	
		of with any	My S			5
		Date:	30/04 Date:		Date:	
		CERTIFICATI	ON			
I hereby certify that I am the o	wner of record of the na	med property, or that t	he proposed work is	s authorized by	the owner of recor	d and that
I have been authorized by the	owner to make this appl	ication as his authorize	d agent and I agree	to conform to a	all applicable laws	of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a p						
shall have the authority to ente such permit.	r all areas covered by si	ich permit at any reaso.	nable hour to enforce	ce the provision	n of the code(s) app	plicable to
ouen permu.						
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT		ADDRES	S	DATE	РНО	NE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHAR	GE OF WORK, TITLE			DATE	РНО	NE

City of Portland, Maine -	_		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101		207) 874-8716	04-1197	08/17/2004	438 A008001
ocation of Construction:	Owner Name:	1	Owner Address:		Phone:
76 Yale St Lot #9	Mks Development Inc		7 Terra Way		207-781-8822
usiness Name:	Contractor Name:	J	Contractor Address:		Phone
n/a essee/Buyer's Name	Chris Ballard		7 Terra Way Falmo	outh	(207) 838-3800
/a	Phone: n/a	Į ^t	Permit Type:		
roposed Use:	19 a	<u>_</u> <u>L</u>	Single Family Project Description:		
uild new 2159 sq. Ft. colonial	style single family with 2 car	garage. Build r	ew 2159 sq. Ft. Co	lonial style single f	amily with 2 car gar
Dept: Zoning Statu	is: Approved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Marge Schmuckal	Approval D	ate: 08/30/2004
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
NO DAYLIGHT BASEME	NT is being approved with the	e issuance of this	permit.		
Separate permits shall be req porch is being approved wit	uired for future decks, sheds, h the issuance of this permit.	pools, and/or gar	ages. Currently a re	ear 8' x 12' deck and	1 4' x 12' front
This property shall remain a approval.	single family dwelling. Any cl	hange of use shal	l require a separate	permit application	for review and
This permit is being approve work.	d on the basis of plans submitt	ted. Any deviation	ons shall require a s	separate approval be	efore starting that
ept: Building Statu ote: 9/7/04 waiting for DRC	s: Approved with Conditions approval	Reviewer:	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Da	Ate: 09/20/2004 Ok to Issue:
The stairs from the garage to	the basement must be code co	empliant, they are	not considered bul	lkhead stairs	
A tempered window will be a	equired in the second floor ba	th within 3' of sh	ower and below 60	H .	
Application approval based u and approrval prior to work.	pon information provided by	applicant. Any de	eviation from appro	ved plans requires	separate review
ept: DRC Statu	s: Approved with Conditions	Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	ite: 09/16/2004
ote:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
The Development Review Conecessary due to field conditi	oordinator reserves the right to ons.	require addition	al lot grading or oth	ner drainage improv	rements as
A sewer permit is required for section of Public Works must	or you project. Please contact (be notified five (5) working d	Carol Merritt at 8 lays prior to sewe	374-8300, ext . 8822 er connection to sch	2.The Wastewater a ledule an inspector	and Drainage for your site.
All damage to sidewalk, curb certificate of occupancy.	, street, or public utilities shall	be repaired to C	ity of Portland stan	dards prior to issua	nce of a
Your new street address is no Certificate of Occupancy.	w, the number must be	e displayed on th	e street frontage of	your house prior to	issuance of a
All Site work (final grading, I	andscaping, loam and seed) m	ust be completed	prior to issuance o	f a certificate of occ	cupancy.
ept: Planning Status	: Not Applicable	Reviewer:	ay Reynolds	Approval Dat	te: 09/16/2004
ote:				SAAD	Ok to Issue: 🗹
			SEP 0 1	2004	
			Jayer		

041197

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

			1	
Location/Address of Construction: L	f 9 yc	ue St. Portla		lme
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu 2159 SF	ure	Square Footage of Lot	5	00.5F
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart#, Block# Lot#	Owner: M	IKS Development Palmouth, me.) ,	Telephone: 781 - 882又
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone: Zcu \avd	name, address & Christopher J J. Fnc Vay, Falmouth, ME		ost Of 34,000,00 ork: \$ 134,000,00
current use: <u>Vacantland</u>		7		
If the location is currently vacant, what wo	as prior use: _	N/A		_
Approximately how long has it been vaca				-
Proposed use: Single family	home		ــ ر	jarage
Contractor's name, address & telephone:	Chris		γ¢,	.04105
We will contact you by phone when the preview the requirements before starting and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ny work, with	a Plan Reviewer. A stop w	ork (
FILE DECLUDED WEADNATION IS NOT INCH		CONTRACTOR THE DEDUCT WATER		AUTOMATIONIN

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

		27				
	01	1111	11111111	l	Air	11 0001
į	Signature of applicant: / /	MUI_{2}	(18/1/1//) Date:		$11 \approx 111 + 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 = 111 =$
ı	//	LV/ :				
			7 7			7

This is NOT a permit, you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued.

If you are in a Historic District you may be subject to additional permitting and fees with the Planning Department on the 4th floor of City Hall

lot#9 76 4a/est. #04-1197 438-A-8

_	Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing Table (201 2 1/1) 6 2×	Dimensions and Spacing (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimesions		Lally Column Type, Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Z × Z	AnchorBolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4)	Ventilation (Section 409.1) Crawls Space ONLY $\mathcal{F}(\mathcal{C})$	Foundation Drainage Dampproofing (Section 406)	STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Section 403.1.2)	Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.1) Subd/018/07	
Sarage AJIHZY Thiss	2×10 16 0.0.	2×10 16 0.C.	0	3-2×12 6'+8'	2×2×8" (ally	6°OC. 12" Corners/cuts	3 windows	drain, Fabric, bituminous	10X18:8/	ubdivision flew	
0%	()		1st Floor partition	of carrying Itloor	20		2	2	Linspection/Date/Frindings		×

Draft Stopping around chimney	Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1)	(Section 208)	(Chapter 9) Safety Glazing (Section 200)	Roof Covering		Fire separation Fire rating of doors to living	Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space ? (Above or beside)	Private Garage	(Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Table 503.2.1(1)	Roof Rafter; Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7)) Sheathing: Floor, Wall and the	503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species
N/A	22430	2nd FL RT Ball	25 Yr Msphalt	YES OK	HS MIN	5/8 walls/cei/map			BOCH 1989	3/1 Advante 7/605B 1200	5.12/8:12 2×10/600	Zx4 colla te	288 11 0.1
	OF CONDITION	S. C.	R	70	02	2			2 00		X	0 1	

Deck 2x8 160%. 3 PICIS - 2-2x8 Bean Max 76" of		Smoke Detectors Location and type/Interconnected Plan Reviewer Signature	Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315)	Headroom	Width	Treads and Risers (Section 314)	Exterior	Interior	Number of Stairways	Type of Heating System	Header Schedule
Max76" ok	, low	ALL Barcoms / protecting The levels intercont. /h. #	36" returned	6'8''	3,	73/4 max 10"min	0'		3	Side Vent In	Over 4835×10 ON TAL 3
			30	% %		0	Saraje		3/0/	6/2	

TABLE 1003.1 SUMMARY OF REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY FIREPLACES AND CHIMNEYS

NOTE: This table provides a summary of major requirements for the construction of masonry chimneys and fireplaces. Letter references are to Figure 1003.1, which shows examples of typical construction. This table does not cover all requirements, nor does it cover all aspects of the indicated requirements. For the actual mandatory requirements of the code, see the indicated section of text.

the mucated requirements. For the acti	iai mandatory r	equirements of the code, see the indicated section of text.	·
ITEM	LETTER	REQUIREMENTS	
	- LETTER	Summary 4-inch minimum thickness for hearth.	See Section
Hearth and hearth extension thickness	A	4-men minimum inickness for nearth.	1003.9.1
		2-inch minimum thickness for hearth extension.	1003.9.2
Hearth extension (each side of opening)	В	8 inches for fireplace opening less than 6 square feet.	
Hearth extension (each side of opening)	В	12 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	1003.10
		16 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	+
Hearth extension (front of opening)	Ć		1003.10
		20 inches for fireplace opening greater than or equal to 6 square feet.	
Hearth and hearth extension reinforcing	D	Reinforced to carry its own weight and all imposed loads.	1003.9
Firebox dimensions	E	20-inch minimum firebox depth.	
1 HOOM SHIPPIONS		12-inch minimum firebox depth for Rumford fireplaces.	1003.11
Thickness of wall of firebox	F	10 inches solid masonry or 8 inches where firebrick lining is used.	1003.5
Distance from top of opening to throat	G	8 inches minimum.	1003.7
Smoke chamber			1
XX-11 4L inleaded	1		
Wall thickness	н	6 inches lined; 8 inches unlined.	1003.8
Dimensions		Not taller than opening width; walls not inclined more than 45 degrees	1003.8.1
	1	from vertical for prefabricated smoke chamber linings or 30 degrees	1005.8.1
		from vertical for corbeled masonry.	
Chimney vertical reinforcing ^a	I	Four No. 4 full-length bars for chimney up to 40 inches wide. Add two No. 4 bars for each additional 40 inches or fraction of width, or for each	
committee vertical remotering	1	additional flue.	1003.3.1
Chimney horizontal reinforcing ^a	J	1/4 inch ties at each 18 inches, and two ties at each bend in vertical steel.	1003.3.2
replace lintel	K.	Noncombustible material with 4-inch load-bearing length of each side of	
	IX.	opening.	1003.7
Chimney walls with flue lining	L	4-inch-thick solid masonry with liner.	1001.7;
Santatoy watts with title filling		1/2-inch grout or airspace between liner and wall.	1001.9
effective flue area (based on area of fireplace	М		
peaing and chimney)	IVI	See Section 1001.12.	1001.12
learances	•		
From chimney		2 inches interior, 1 inch exterior.	1001.15
			1000.10
From fireplace	N	2 inches front, back or sides.	1003.12
Combustible trim or materials		6 inches from opening.	1003.13
Above roof		2 feet phone modernmenting 2 feet shows not of the total to 5 and	1001.6
nchorage ^a		3 feet above roof penetration, 2 feet above part of structure within 10 feet.	
_			
Strap		³ / ₁₆ inch by 1 inch.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number		Two,	
Embedment into chimney	О		1003.4
zanoednieni into chimney		12 inches hooked around outer bar with 6-inch extension.	. 1
Fasten to		Pour joists.	
Bolts		Two ¹ / ₂ -inch diameter.	
ting			
highness	_ }		
hickness	P	12-inch minimum.	1003.2
Vidth		6 inches each side of fireplace wall.	

For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 foot = 304.8 mm, 1 square foot = 0.0929 m², 1 degree = 0.01745 rad.

^{*}Required only in Seismic Zones 3 and 4.

Applicant: Chris Balland	•
1	Date: 8/30/04
Address: 76 YAKUST (15#9)	C-B-L: 438-A-008
CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING	ORDINANCE
Date- New Development permit of	- 04-1197
Zone Location - R-3	
Interior or corner lot -	171
Interior br corner lot - Proposed UserWork - to construct A New Surg Servage Disposal - City Lot Street Frontage - City	latanly Dwella Dath 1
Servage Disposal - Cofy	WITH CENT DO NZCA STASE
Lot Street Frontage - 50 him	of the state of
Front Yard - 25 min reg - 26 given	
Rear Yard = 25'min reg - 28'g (van	
Side Yard - 14 nin reg - 14, 3' & 14, 3' & 10en	
Projections - rem deck - frantpach	
Width of Lot - 75 min 75 (
$\frac{110.8}{1}$	
Lot Area - 6, 500 min - 7,500 # given	
Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 256 MAX 6 1875	
Area per Family - 6,500 F	5 max
Off of A D	
Loading Bays - NA	Short
	22
Site Plan - morth north 2004 - 0169 Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - NA	$24.5 \times 36 = 882$ $22 \times 24 = 528$
Flood Plains - PAnel 7 - Zonex	8 x 1 Z = 96.
pruh pruh	32×12= 24
No Daylight Basenut Show	(1530)#
5 Draw	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

2004-0169

Application I. D. Number **Building Copy** 8/13/2004 Mks Development Inc Application Date Applicant 7 Terra Way , Falmouth , ME 04105 Yale St. (Lot #9) Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 76 - 76 Yale St, Portland, Maine Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site Agent Ph: Agent Fax: 438 A008001 Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot Proposed Development (check all that apply): 📝 New Building 📋 Building Addition 📋 Change Of Use 📝 Residential 📋 Office 📋 Retail Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot Other (specify) 2159 sq. Ft. 7500 sq. Ft. Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning Check Review Required: 14-403 Streets Review Site Plan Subdivision PAD Review (major/minor) # of lots DEP Local Certification Flood Hazard Shoreland Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance Other Use (ZBA/PB) Fees Paid: \$250.00 Subdivision Engineer Review 8/17/2004 Reviewer **Building Approval Status:** Denied Approved w/Conditions Approved See Attached Additional Sheets Approval Expiration Extension to Approval Date Attached Condition Compliance date signature Performance Guarantee Required* Not Required * No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below Performance Guarantee Accepted expiration date date amount Inspection Fee Paid date amount Building Permit Issue date Performance Guarantee Reduced date remaining balance signature Temporary Certificate of Occupancy Conditions (See Attached) date expiration date Final Inspection signature date Certificate Of Occupancy Reformance Guarantee Released date signature Defect Guarantee Submitted submitted date expiration date amount Defect Guarantee Released

date

signature



Single 5 1/4" x 9 1/2" VERSA-LAM® 3080 DF

Job Name: Address: City, State, Zip: . Customer.

Code reports: 1080 5663, NER 442

File Name: BC CALC Project: FB01

Description. Specifier: nigner:

Company: Hancock Lumber

Estaben Arey

ŗ			Standard Load - 30 pel [15 pel	Tribulary 12-00-00	
		 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
252 135) Dithe LL Dithe CL				84 2520 lbs LL 1360 lbs DL

			Total Horiz	ontal Le	ngth - 14-00-00				
General Data Version: Member Type: Number of Spene	US Imparial Floor Beam	Load Surreman ID Description S Surreland Los		Ref. Last		End (4-00-00	Type Live Dead	Value 30 per 15 per	Trib. Dur. 12-00-00 100% 12-00-00 90%
Left Cantilover, Right Cantilover:	No No	Controls Sums Control Type Movent	value 13544 ft-Ba		% Allowabia	e Diare		Load Case	Spen Location
Slope: Tribulary:	0/12 12-00-00	Neg. Moment End Shear Yetal Load Deli. Live Load Deli.	0 1-bs 3632 bs L/284 (0.637°) L/405 (0.415°) 0.637°		nts 36.2% 91.0% 86.9% 63.7%	100	1%	2 2 2 2	1 - Left 1
Live Load: Deed Load: Partition Load: Duration:	30 psf 15 psf 0 psf 100	Nior Dell. Notes Dusign meets Co	de m irianum (L/24	O) Total	toad deflection o	oriberia. Oberia.		•	•

Duration: Disclosure

The completeness and accuracy of the imput must be verified by enjore who would rely on the output as evidence of suitability for a perticular application. The output above is based upon building cude-accepted design properties and analysis methods, installation and property and properties. of BOISE engineered wood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To abtein an Installation Guida or if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0786 before beginning product installation.

BC CALCO, BC FRANERO, BCIO, BC RIM BOARD™, BC OSB RIM BOARD™, BOISE GLULAM™. VERSALAMB, VERSA-RIMB, VERSA-RIM PLUBB, VERSA-STRAND" VERSA-STUDE, ALLJOISTE and AIS " are tradements of Boise Cascade Corporation.

Outign meets Code minimum (L/240) Total load deflection criteria.

Design meets Code minimum (L/240) Live load deflection criteria.

Design meets arbitrary (1") hisrinum load deflection criteria.

Minimum bearing length for 80 is 1-1/2".

Attnimum bearing length for 81 is 1-1/2".

Entered/Displayed Horizontzi Span Length(s) = Clear Span + 1/2 min. end bearing + 1/2 intermediate bearing.

Single 14" AJS™ 20 MSR

Job Name: GARAGE BOOK HEADER
Address:

City, State, Zip:, Customer: Joints

Code reports: BOCA 22-09, SBCCI 9707D, ICBO PFC-5504

File Name: BC CALC Project: J01

Description: Specifier: Designer: M

Company: Hancock Lumber

Misc:

					 	
<u> </u>			Standard Load - 40 psf 10 psf	OC Spacing 16"		
1						

587 lbs LL 147 lbs DL

587 lbs LL 147 lbs DL

Total Horizontal Length - 22-00-00

General Data Version: **US Imperial** Member Type: Joist Number of Spans: 1 Left Cantilever: No Right Cantilever: No Slope: 0/12 OC Spacing: 16" Repetitive: Yes

Construction Type: Glued

Live Load: 40 psf
Dead Load: 10 psf
Partition Load: 0 psf
Duration: 100

Disclosure

The completeness and accuracy of the input must be verified by anyone who would rely on the output as evidence of suitability for a particular application. The output above is based upon building code-accepted design properties and analysis methods. Installation of BOISE engineered wood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To obtain an Installation Guide or if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0788 before beginning product installation.

BC CALC®, BC FRAMER®, BCI®, BC RIM BOARD™, BC OSB RIM BOARD™, BOISE GLULAM™, VERSA-LAM®, VERSA-RIM®, VERSA-RIM PLUS®, VERSA-STRAND™, VERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and US™ are trademarks of loise Cascade Corporation.

ID	d Summary Description Standard Load	Ref. Left	Start 00-00-00	End 22-00-00		Value 40 psf	16"	Dur. 100%
					Dead	10 psf	16"	90%

Controls Summ	nary				
Control Type	Value	% Allowable	Duration	Load Case	Span Location
Moment	4033 ft-lbs	80.7%	100%	2	1 - Internal
Neg. Moment	0 ft-lbs	n/a	100%	_	
End Reaction	733 lbs	64.1%	100%	2	1 - Left
Total Load Defl.	L/439 (0.602°)	54.7%		$\bar{2}$	1
Live Load Defl.	L/548 (0.481")	87.5%		2	1
Max Deff.	0.602"	60.2%		2	i
Span / Depth	18.9	n/a		_	1

Notes

Design meets Code minimum (L/240) Total load deflection criteria. Design meets User specified (L/480) Live load deflection criteria. Design meets arbitrary (1") Maximum load deflection criteria. Minimum bearing length for 80 is 1-3/4".

Minimum bearing length for B1 is 1-3/4".

Entered/Displayed Horizontal Span Length(s) = Clear Span + 1/2 min. end bearing + 1/2 intermediate bearing



Single 5 1/4" x 14" VERSA-LAM® 3080 DF

8 A7

Job Name: Address:

GARAGE DOOR HEADER

City, State, Zip:, Customer:

Code reports: ICBO 5663, NER 442

File Name: BC CALC Project: FB02

Description: Specifier: MB Designer:

Company: Hancock Lumber

Misc:

<u></u>	 <u> </u>	Standard Load - 40 psf 10 psf	Tributary 12-00-00		
	 	A SAME OF STREET			
			4 3 4 4 C	and the second second	

4320 lbs LL 1250 lbs DL

Communi Data

4320 lbs LL 1250 lbs DL

Dur.

Total Horizontal Length - 18-00-00

Ref.

Start

Version:	US Imperial
Member Type: Number of Spans: Left Cantilever: Right Cantilever:	Floor Beam 1 No No
Sinne ⁻	0/12

12-00-00 Tributary:

Live Load: 40 psf Dead Load: 10 psf Partition Load: 0 psf Duration: 100

Disclosure

The completeness and accuracy of the input must be verified by anyone who would rely on the output as evidence of suitability for a particular application. The output above is based upon building code-accepted design properties and analysis methods. Installation of BOISÉ engineered wood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To obtain an Installation Guide or if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0788 before beginning product installation.

BC CALCO, BC FRAMERO, BCIO, 3C RIM BOARD™, BC OSB RIM BOARD™, BOISE GLULAM™, /ERSA-LAM®, VERSA-RIM®, ÆRSA-RIM PLUS®, ERSA-STRAND™ ERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and JSTM are trademarks of oise Cascade Corporation.

S Standard Lo	ed Unf. Area	Left	00-00-00	18-00-00	Live Dead	40 psf 10 psf	12-00-00 12-00-00	100%
Controls Sum	mary							
Control Type	Value		% Allowab	le Dura	tion	Load Case	Span Loc	ation
Moment	25065 ft-lbs		57.9%	100	%	2	1 - Interna	
Neg. Moment	0 ft-libs		n/a	100	%	_		•
End Shear	4848 lbs		34.7%	100	%	2	1 - Left	
Total Load Defi.	1/355 (0.609")		67.6%			2	1	

End

Type

Value

Trib.

Notes

Live Load Defl.

Load Summary Description

Design meets Code minimum (L/240) Total load deflection criteria. Design meets Code minimum (L/360) Live load deflection criteria.

Load Type

L/457 (0.472°)

Minimum bearing length for B0 is 1-1/2". Minimum bearing length for B1 is 1-1/2".

Entered/Displayed Horizontal Span Length(s) = Clear Span + 1/2 min. end bearing + 1/2 intermediate bearing

78.7%

Single 3 1/2" x 9 1/2" VERSA-LAM® 3080 DF

Job Name: Address:

GARAGE DOOR HEADER

City, State, Zip:,

LIV. ROOM ENTRY

Customer: Code reports: ICBO 5663, NER 442 File Name: BC CALC Project: FB01

Description: Specifier:

Designer: MR Company: Hancock Lumber

Misc:

	Standard Load - 30 psf 15 psf	Tributary 12-00-00	T	

2160 lbs LL 1131 lbs DL

2160 lbs LL 1131 lbs DL

General Data		Load Summar	V							
Version:	US Imperial	ID Description	Load Type	Ref.	Start	End		Туре	Value	Trib. Dur.
Member Type: Number of Spans:	Floor Beam 1	S Standard Lo	ad Unf. Area	Left	00-00-00	12-0	00-00	Live Dead	30 psf 15 psf	12-00-00 100% 12-00-00 90%
Left Cantilever: Right Cantilever:	No No	Controls Sum Control Type	nary Value		% Allowal	ble	Durai	tion	Load Case	Span Location
Slope:	0/12	Moment Neg. Moment	9874 ft-lbs 0 ft-lbs		71.2% n/a)	100	%	2	1 - Internal
Tributary:	12-00-00	End Shear Total Load Defl.	2857 lbs L/281 (0.512*)		45.2% 85.3%		100	%	2 2	1 - Left 1
		Live Load Defl.	L/429 (0.336°)		84.0%				2	1
Live Load:	30 psf	Notes								

15 psf

Design meets Code minimum (L/240) Total load deflection criteria. Design meets Code minimum (L/360) Live load deflection criteria.

Minimum bearing length for BO is 1-1/2".

Minimum bearing length for B1 is 1-1/2".

Entered/Displayed Horizontal Span Length(s) = Clear Span + 1/2 min. end bearing + 1/2 intermediate bearing

Disclosure

Dead Load:

Duration:

Partition Load:

The completeness and accuracy of the input must be verified by anyone who would rely on the output as evidence of suitability for a particular application. The output above is based upon building code-accepted design properties and analysis methods. Installation of BOISE engineered wood products must be in accordance with the current Installation Guide and the applicable building codes. To obtain an Installation Guide or if you have any questions, please call (800)232-0788 before beginning product installation.

0 psf

100

BC CALC®, BC FRAMER®, BCI®, BC RIM BOARD™, BC OSB RIM BOARD™, BOISE GLULAM™. VERSA-LAM®, VERSA-RIM®, VERSA-RIM PLUS®, VERSA-STRAND™. VERSA-STUD®, ALLJOIST® and US™ are trademarks of 3oise Cascade Corporation.

OUTCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT

(Maine Statutory Short Form)

Bak 20376 Oase 314 Record ioliolog

WESCUTT & PAYSON II, LLC, 2 Maine limited liability company, whose mailing address is in Portland, Maine, hereinafter referred to as the Granter, for consideration paid grants to MKS DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Maine comporation, with a mailing address of 7 Terra Way, Palmouth, Maine 04105, haveinafter referred to as the Grantee, with QUITCLAIM COVENANTS, a certain lot or purcel of land situated in the Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Granter, Wescott & Payson II, LLC, has caused this instrument to be signed and scaled this _______ day of October, 2003.

Signed, Scaled and Delivered in presence of:

*M . 1

WESCOTT & PAYSON IL LLC

Michael H. Peyeon, Jr.

Its: Manager and Member

STATE OF MAINE CUMBERLAND, SS.

October 9, 2003

Then personally appeared the above named Minhael H. Payeon, Jr., in his capacity as Manager and Member of Wescott & Payeon II, LLC, and acknowledged the fixegoing instrument to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Wescott & Payeon II, LLC.

Before me.

Attorney-at-Law/Natury Bu

EXHIBITA:

Certain percels of land situated on or about Yale Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land located on the northeast side of Yelo Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the northesserity sideline of Yale Street and the southerly corner of land now or formarily of the Maine Conference of Seventh Day Adventists as described in a dead recorded in the Comberland County Registry of Deads in Book 4488, Page 191. Theree:

Thence N 35° 49° 00° E by said had of the Maine Conference of Seventh Day Adventists a distance of One Hundred and 60/100 (100.00) feet to a point and land now or facutally of Westett & Payson II as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18226, Page 260.

Thence N 35° 49' 00" E screes said land of Wescott & Payson II a distance of Seven and 55/100 (7.55) feet to a point and land now or formerly of the Allen Avenue Housing Associates as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 9037, Page 328.

Thence S 54" I I' 00" E by said land of the Allen Avenue Housing Associates a distance of Two Hundred Thirty-Seven and 95/100 (237.95) flut to a 1" from pipe found and other land now or formerly of Wescott & Payson II so described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 17365, Page 293 and land now or formerly of Wescott & Payson II as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 18226, Page 260.

Thence S 35° 49' 00° W across said land of Wesnott & Payson II (Book 18226, Page 260) a distance of Seven and 55/100 (7.55) fort to a point.

Thence S 54° 11' 00° H by said land of Wescott & Payson II a distance of Five Hundred Seventy-Thenc and 05/100 (573.05) feet to a point and other hand now or formerly of Wescott & Payson II as described in a deed recorded in said Registry in Book 17365, Page 289 and Book 17365, Page 291.

Themore S 35" 49" OU" W across said land of Wescott & Payson II a distance of Ninety and 00/100 (90.00) feet to a point of curvature.

Thence Westerly across said land of Wescott & Payson II, following a curve to the right having a radius of Ten and 00/100 (10.00) feet, an arc distance of Fifteen and 71/100 (15.71) fact to a point of tangency and the northeasterly side of said Yale Street, said point of tangency lying S 80° 49' 00° W a distance of Pourteen and 14/100 (14.14) fact from the last mentioned point.

Thence N 54" 11" 00" W by said Yalo Street a distance of Seven Hundred Seventy-Six and 00/100 (776.00) feet to the point of beginning.

The above described parcel contains 80,375 square feet. Bearings are referenced to magnetic north 1983.

Reference is herein made to a Standard Boundary Survey made for Wescott & Payson II by Titoomb Associates dated June 12, 2002 as recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Doods in Plan Book 202, Page 693.

The foregoing property may also be described as Lots mumber it through 10 located on Yale Street in Portland, Maine as shown on the plan entitled "Subdivision Recording Plat — Amendment to "Plan of Lots" at University Park" prepared for Wescott & Payson II by Land Use Consultants revised through September 30, 2002 and approved by the City of Portland on Jamuary 14, 2003, recorded in the Comberland County Registry of Doods in Plan Book 203 Page 262 (the "Plat"), subject to the easuments, restrictions and obligations set forth in the Plat.

Subject to a Drainage Easement Deed from Wescott & Paymon II to the City of Portland of even or recent date to be recorded in the said Registry of Deeds for Drainage Easements "A," "B" and "C" as shown on the Figt.

Together with an easement for access and utilities from the subject property in and over Yale Street to Earward Street, a public way, until such time as Yale Street is accepted by the City of Portland as a public way.

Together with the benefit of a 50 fact by 50 fact Turnaround Easement as described in an Easement Deed for Turnaround from Wescott & Payson II, LLC to the City of Portland of even or recent date to be recorded in the said Registry of Deeds.

Being a portion of the property conveyed to Wescott & Payson II, LLC, formerly known as Wescott & Payson II by deed recorded in the Cumberland Country Registry of Deeds in Book 17365, Page 289, Book 17365, Page 291 and Book 18226, Page 260. Reference is made to the Recorded Certificate from the Maine Secretary of State evidencing the transformation of Wescott & Payson II, a Maine General Partnership, into Wescott & Payson II, LLC, a Maine limited liability company.

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in 48-72 hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take pla	ce upon receipt of your building permit.
Footing/Building Location Inspec	etion: Prior to pouring concrete
He-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
Foundation Inspection:	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electr	ical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.
phase, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE	Coccupancy. All projects DO require a final cur, the project cannot go on to the next C OR CIRCUMSTANCES. ES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, PIED
eume Born Co	Date 9/20/04 Date
Signature of Inspections Official	Date
CBL: $\frac{438 - A - 8}{}$ Building Permit #	: <u>04-1197</u>
CBL: 438 - A - 8 Building Permit #	H9 76 Yale 5%.